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We wiite (o you m your capacity as a chector of the compantes histed in the Appendia to this
fetter

We heieby give notice of ow resignation as auditors of each of the companies hsted i the
Appendix with cfiect om today  In accoidance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006,
we enclose ow statutory statement given i connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companmies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of
notice wih the Registiar of Compaiucs within 14 days of your 1eceipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Compantes Act 2006, you are required 1o muke varrous notifications 1o
the tefevant aucht authorty in connection with our resignation  We consider that the audit of the
financial statements of cach of the compames histed m the Appendix falls within the definttion
of a maym awdt and thesctore your notification should be made to the Financial Repotting
Council

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Ple
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Appendix

Company name

ALPHA PARTNERS LEASING LIMITED
RRPF ENGINE LEASING LIMITED
ROLLS-ROYCE & PARTNERS FINANCE LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING LIMITED

ALPHA LEASING (NO 3) LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING (NO 4) LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING LIMITED

OMEGA LEASING (NO 3) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING (NO 4) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED
GATE LEASING LIMITED

QUAY LEASING LIMITED

Company registered number
4133746
2670518
2159897
3780079
4213114
4213113
8071929
3780306
4219976
4219983
8072649
5000724
5000725




