

KPMG Audit Plc 15 Canada Square Canary Whart London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 6463 DX 157460 Canary Whart 5 Louis Evangelou@kpmg co.uk

MARK GARRETT 65 Buckingham Gate London SWIE 6AT

Our ref = lc/113564/ap

Contact Louis Evangelou 020 7694 8641

Dear Sn

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today. In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act.

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls within the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the Financial Reporting Council

Yours faithfully,

LMMC ALT M

KPMG Audit Plc

FRIDAY

RM 25/10/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

#95

Appendix

	Company name	Company registered number
	ALPHA PARTNERS LEASING LIMITED	4133746
	RRPF ENGINE LEASING LIMITED	2670518
	ROLLS-ROYCE & PARTNERS FINANCE LIMITED	2159897
	ALPHA LEASING LIMITED	3780079
	ALPHA LEASING (NO 3) LIMITED	4213114
	ALPHA LEASING (NO 4) LIMITED	4213113
	ALPHA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED	8071929
A	OMEGA LEASING LIMITED	3780306
	OMEGA LEASING (NO 3) LIMITED	4219976
	OMEGA LEASING (NO 4) LIMITED	4219983
	OMEGA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED	8072649
	GATE LEASING LIMITED	5000724
	QUAY LEASING LIMITED	5000725